

**Labeling Requirements for Certain Minimum Risk Pesticides Under FIFRA Section 25(b)**  
(EPA ICR No. 2475.05; OMB Control No. 2070-0187)

**Attachment A: Consultation Summary**

**Q1) Do you believe the number of companies involved over the next three years will increase/decrease/remain the same?**

Indiana Response: Increase

Washington Response: Increase

New Mexico Response: Increase

**Q2) How many products do you estimate entering the market over the next three years?**

Indiana Response: **112** products (3-yr average) \*

Washington Response: **137** products (3-yr average) \*

New Mexico Response: **119** products (3-yr average) \*

\* Note: EPA ended applying the highest 3-year average received from the states (137) to all of them (b/c many new products registered in the three states are the same products as the companies try to sell them in as many states as possible) =  $137 + 137 + 137 = 410$  total number of new products in the market over 3 years = Increase for same number from previous ICR.